

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

9-27-1967

Correspondence between Chalk & Reuel Lemmons

Reuel Lemmons

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $Lemmons, R.\ (1967).\ Correspondence\ between\ Chalk\ \&\ Reuel\ Lemmons.\ Retrieved\ from\ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/3754$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



September 27, 1967

John Allen Chalk Box 2439 Abilene, Texas 79604

Dear Brother Chalk:

I thank you sincerely for your letter of commendation concerning some of my writing. You have been a source of inspiration and encouragement to me on many occasions and I want you to know I deeply appreciate it.

Yours in the Faith,

Reul Lemenous

Reuel Lemmons

RL/Ic (2)